directors to be in a position of conflict.  Any decision made by such directors involving the Company
will be made in accordance with their duties and obligations to deal fairly and in good faith with the
Company and such other companies.  In addition, such directors will declare, and refrain from voting on,
any matter in which such directors may have a conflict of interest.

ADDITIONAL
  INFORMATION

Additional information pertaining to the Company is available on the SEDAR website at
www.sedar.com.

FORM 2A – LISTING STATEMENT
January 8, 2015

Page 65

SCHEDULE “B” PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE COMPANY

Pro forma financial statements for the Company upon completion of the asset purchase
and private placement dated June 30, 2014

NETWORK ONCOLOGY INC.
FORMERLY ORGANACH BEVERAGE ACQUISITION CORP.

Pro Forma Financial Statements

Based on the Six Month Period to June 30, 2014
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

August 10, 2014

2

Network Oncology Inc.,
formerly Organach Beverage Acquisition Corp.
Pro-Forma Combined Balance Sheet
As at June 30, 2014 June 30, 2014 June 30, 2014
(Unaudited - Prepared by Management) Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Network
Oncology Inc.

Adjustments Network
Oncology Inc.

(refer to Note 2)
ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash   786 140,910 141,696
GST Recoverable - 1,086 1,086
   Taxes recoverable 100 - 100

886 141,996 142,882
Non-Current Assets
   Product license  50,000  340,000  390,000

 50,000  340,000  390,000

Total Assets  $   50,886  $ 481,996  $ 532,882

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable - 38,700 38,700

Total Liabilities $ - 38,700 $ 38,700

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Capital Stock  100 - 100

Private Placement Shares 71,340  178,660 250,000

Asset Acquisition -  340,000 340,000

Deficit  (20,554)  (75,364) (95,918)

Total Shareholders Equity  $   50,886  $ 443,296  $ 494,182

Total Liabilities and Shareholder Equity $   50,886  $ 481,996  $ 532,882

3

Network Oncology Inc., formerly Organach Beverage Acquisition Corp.
Pro-Forma Combined Statement of Operations For the Period ended June 30, 2014

Pro-Forma  Pro-Forma Pro-Forma
Six Months Ended

June 30, 2014 Adjustments Six Months Ended
June 30, 2014

EXPENSES (refer to Note 2)

   Legal 10,000 17,561 27,561

   Product development - 25,000 25,000

   Consulting 7,000 17,218 24,218

   Listing fees - 12,500 12,500

   Website 3,352 - 3,352

   Audit/accounting - 3,000 3,000

   Bank Charges 202 85 287

Total Expenses $ 20,554 $ 75,364 $ 95,918

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS $ 20,554 $ 75,364 $ 95,918

LOSS PER SHARE, BASIC   $   0.001 $   0.001

LOSS PER SHARE, FULLY DILUTED   $ - $   0.001

4

Network Oncology Inc., formerly Organach Beverage Acquisition Corp.

NOTES TO THE PRO-FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
June 30, 2014

Note 1 Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro-forma financial statements have been prepared by management of
Network Oncology Inc., formerly Organach Beverage Acquisition Corp. (“Network Oncology”, or the
"Company") and for inclusion in the Listing Statement of Network Oncology Inc., for illustrative purposes